Telecon Minutes
ANSI C63.19

Method of Measurements for Compatibility between

Wireless Communications Devices

and

Hearing Aids

Time: 
Friday, February 13, 2008 at 11:30AM EST

Participants

Stephen Berger

Jim Turner

Steve Julstrom

Daoud Attiya
Tom Knipple

Dave Case
Dave Preves
Stephen Liu

David Dzumba

Bill Hurst

Joe Morissey

Steve Coston

Minutes
1. The chair called the meeting to order at 10:30 AM CT.   Participants were identified and self-introductions were made.  

2. The agenda was reviewed.  
3. The minutes for the Dec. 15, 2008 and January 21, 2009 were approved.

4. Draft Revision 1.7 was posted to the committee webpage before the meeting.  A review of the decisions from the December 15, 2008 meeting was conducted and discussion made of further changes to the draft, as follows:
a. A motion was made to change C.4 Calibration of dipoles, to only an E-Field calibration.  The motion passed unanimously.

b. A motion was made to revise the report form in Annex L to reflect new limits, elimination of H-Field testing and frequency break at 960 MHz.  The motion passed unanimously.

c. A motion was made to remove Annex K, Measurement of peak power across multiple airlink technologies.  The motion passed unanimously.

d. A motion was made to change the measurement distance on dipole calibration and hearing aid immunity measurement to 1.5 cm from 1.0 cm.  The motion passed with one dissenting vote.

e. A motion was made to implement 2 test procedures in Clause 5, one for fast probe and one for slow probe.  The motion passed unanimously.
f. A motion was made to separate the probe calibration from MIF, creating a new section to treat the development of MIF.  The motion passed unanimously.
5. Telecons were set for:


a. Monday March 9, 2009, 11:30 AM ET


6. A discussion was held of the possible implication of the changes made on the T-Coil testing.  No decisions were made in this regard on this call.

The discussion transitioned into a brief discussion of the no-test threshold.  

7. In-Person meeting: 

Mon. April 20, 2009 at TBD 
IEEE Headquarters
Piscataway, NJ
8. Adjourn
TELECON AGENDA

ANSI C63.19

Method of Measurements for Compatibility between

Wireless Communications Devices

and

Hearing Aids

Time: 
Friday, February 13, 2009 at 11:30AM EST

Phone Number: 
(218) 936-4700

Meeting ID: 
626642

1. Call to order and introductions

2. Approval of agenda

3. Review and approval of minutes for Dec. 15 meeting & Jan. 21 telecon.

4. Review of draft 1.7

a. C.4 Calibration of dipoles, can only an E-Field calibration be used?

b. Report form in Annex L needs to be update to reflect new limits, elimination of H-Field testing and frequency break at 960 MHz.

c. Removal of Annex I, Measurement of peak power across multiple airlink technologies
5. Next telecon:

Monday March 9, 2009, 11:30 AM ET
same call information as for Feb. 13 telecon
6. In-Person meeting: 

Mon. April 20, 2009 at TBD 
IEEE Headquarters
Piscataway, NJ

7. Adjourn
Summary of Action Items
	#
	Item
	Status

	
	Action Items from January 26, 2009 WG Meeting

	1
	Action item:  Steve Julstrom, Tom Knipple and Stephen Berger will be reviewing the draft and incorporate contribution from Steve Julstrom and Tom Knipple.
	February 19

	2
	Action item:  Companies and groups that identified they will be performing comparative and verification testing are to mature plans and report plan on the Feb. 12 telecon.
	Due March 9

	3
	Action item: 
	

	
	
	


	Conference Summary
	 

	Conference Type:
	Web-Scheduled Standard

	Conference Date:
	Monday, January 26, 2009

	Reservation Start Time:
	10:30 AM Central Std Time

	Reservation End Time:
	11:55 AM Central Std Time

	Dial-in Number:
	1-218-936-4700

	Access Code:
	626xxx

	


	Conference Details

	#

Start Time

End Time

Caller Number

Mins.

1

01/26/2009 10:28 AM

11:44 AM

954-723-xxxx

77

2

01/26/2009 10:28 AM

11:44 AM

76

3

01/26/2009 10:29 AM

11:44 AM

952-828-xxxx

76

4

01/26/2009 10:29 AM

11:44 AM

301-596-xxxx

76

5

01/26/2009 10:29 AM

11:44 AM

410-290-xxxx

75

6

01/26/2009 10:30 AM

11:44 AM

630-452-xxxx

75

7

01/26/2009 10:31 AM

11:28 AM

773-706-xxxx

57

8

01/26/2009 10:32 AM

11:44 AM

519-888-xxxx

73

9

01/26/2009 10:32 AM

11:49 AM

941-201-xxxx

77

10

01/26/2009 10:33 AM

11:44 AM

512-869-xxxx

72

11

01/26/2009 10:35 AM

11:44 AM

919-536-xxxx

70

12

01/26/2009 10:36 AM

11:44 AM

301-362-xxxx

69

13

01/26/2009 10:41 AM

10:45 AM

469-231-xxxx

5

14

01/26/2009 10:45 AM

11:02 AM

469-231-xxxx

17

15

01/26/2009 10:56 AM

11:44 AM

202-651-xxxx

49

16

01/26/2009 11:28 AM

11:44 AM

773-706-xxxx

17



	Total Calls:
	16

	Peak number of active lines:
	14

	Lines reserved:
	8

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	

	

	

	
	

	
	

	
	


